503229164 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3275782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ARTHUR WOOD	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20817		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: zvukovic@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, MCCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451057US116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZELJKO VUKOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Zeljko Vukovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=451057US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503229164 REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	John Arthur WOOD	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one do if the undersigned, each undersigned	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se	paid to t over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lockheed Martin Corporation		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		, Maryland 20817	
		(herei entire in all i intern	nafter designated as the Assignee) an right, title and interest for the United applications for patent including any	d Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representa I States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the im and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuati reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, re	tives, the vention, and ion,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	MULTIPLE IONIZATION SOU	RCES FOR A MASS SPECTROMETER	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	rney Docket No. 451057US / R		
			hich the undersigned has (have) exec date herewith or	uted an application for patent in the United States of Arr	ierica on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 3/20/2015		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
provision reexaminates of the U convey assignment	ion or continuation or division of way possible in obtaining evide 3) Each undersigned agrees to me of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authorizated States resulting from said the entire interest herein assignment is binding on him and his he 6) Each undersigned hereby givent any further identification their recordation of this document.	thereof, of ence and of execution for Postates present applicated, and theirs, succeptants that may but.	or any patent or reissue application be going forward with such interfere e all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or mail affirmative acts which may be repatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. ion(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignate he has not executed, and will not ressors, assigns and legal representate firm of OBLON, MCCLELLAND	orm any act which may be necessary in connection with similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or it. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lett nee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreatives. MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. the power to insert on the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and T	he Assigne claims or ers Patent right to es that this
ъ.	3/20/2015	a by the	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo Inventor Signature	The arthur Ward	(SEAL)
Date Date	72720		Inventor Signature	year and a second	(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Public if two witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	A. If
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 03/20/2015